
RESULTS Pedal To The Meadow 2025

Overall

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 2 Carl Nethercutt Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:07:37.3

2 1 Joshua Dubois Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:08:43.1

3 26 Timothy Howell Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:12:26.9

4 3 Kyle Nakatsuka Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:12:40.1

5 25 Carson Coursey Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 1:13:12.1

6 15 Ray Brust Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:13:44.4

7 44 Ricky Collins Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:17:15.0

8 49 Philip Campos Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:17:15.7

9 24 Cheyne Hokama-Kealohi Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 1:19:22.0

10 5 Michael Moule Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:20:12.2

11 45 Troy Nelson Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:22:21.6

12 64 Walter Lohse Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:22:24.3

13 28 Oliver Lilford Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 1:22:24.9

14 60 Will Mather Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:23:13.3

15 8 Perry Chan Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:29:56.6

16 12 John Proppe Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:30:11.1

17 97 Mackenzie Yoshida Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:30:17.1

18 92 Philip Sakaba Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:31:28.0

19 36 Travis Counsell Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:33:12.5

20 56 Steve Lobasso Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:33:48.2

21 11 Jennifer Jones-Patulli Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:33:48.4

22 52 Luke Fornari Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:35:04.7

23 33 Trey Rodriguez Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 1:36:30.3

24 23 Christopher Houghtling Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:37:20.4

25 10 Courtney Meadows Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:38:14.6

26 71 Tom Gates Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 1:38:22.9

27 59 Jacob McReaken Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:38:30.0

28 85 Mike Polzin Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:39:00.2

29 47 Kaleb Binkley Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:39:08.8

30 46 Kimberly Funasaki Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:40:44.8

31 17 Juan Pablo Garcia-Neveu Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:41:12.5

32 99 Justin Havlick Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:42:40.7
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33 72 Eddie Obiano Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:44:57.3

34 40 James Lloyd Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:46:20.7

35 20 Todd Meadows Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:46:42.1

36 51 Mark Frazier Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:46:49.2

37 90 Clint Valentine Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:46:50.2

38 39 Andrew Ferguson Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:47:03.4

39 83 Thomas Pickett Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:47:12.8

40 18 Pamela Garcia-Neveu Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:49:29.7

41 30 Atomman Kimm Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 1:49:56.8

42 80 Irineo Soriano Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 1:52:12.3

43 57 Chet Myers Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:52:18.2

44 68 Francis Hetherington Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:53:42.3

45 41 Hana Darling Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:54:44.0

46 98 Derek Johnson Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:55:20.7

47 50 Martine Garcia Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:55:28.6

48 95 Lester Tugade Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:55:32.7

49 103 Zac McCreaken Juniors Male 1/2/3/4/5 age 10-19 1:56:46.4

50 87 Steve Rogoff Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:57:32.7

51 32 Stephen Valente Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:57:55.7

52 29 Denee Madamba Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:58:35.5

53 21 Chris Minson Tandem 1:58:45.9

54 22 Maia Minson Tandem 1:58:46.0

55 66 Rene Relacion Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:59:03.6

56 61 Suzanne McFarland Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:59:37.0

57 100 Hazel Cashman Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 2:00:40.4

58 89 Dave Rowen Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:03:21.9

59 27 Archer Obiano Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:03:43.0

60 19 Luke Metzker Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 2:03:57.0

61 78 Nancy Pappas Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:04:26.8

62 77 Garrett Scales Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:04:55.5

63 79 Rick Harkins Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 2:05:38.4

64 84 Martin Reese Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:06:11.2

65 82 Joshua Peters Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:07:08.8

66 70 William Quinlan Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 2:08:10.2

67 35 Corey McAbeee Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:11:52.3
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68 91 Laura Metzker Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:12:19.4

69 93 Alexander Sriharsha Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:12:48.4

70 94 Jenelle Timmons Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 2:13:14.4

71 37 Mary Alexander Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:14:50.2

72 55 Sharon Keith Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 2:15:32.1

73 76 Karel Morales Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:16:25.8

74 67 DJ Adams Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:16:47.4

75 63 Christian Martinez Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:18:17.4

76 102 Laura Luckett Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:18:24.7

77 101 Jim Luckett Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:18:25.0

78 48 Crystal Nelson Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:21:08.7

79 96 Steven Penner Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:23:35.0

80 65 Sherrill Dean Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:25:48.6

81 86 Diane Sands Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:30:55.3

82 53 Mario Garcia Hernandez Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:32:08.4

83 38 Xandra Best Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:33:35.8

84 31 Lauren Valente Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:37:18.3

85 104 Charles Moule Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 2:44:20.1

86 34 Connor Jetton Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:44:34.9

87 14 Brian Dodson Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:45:56.1

88 16 Mary Dodson Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:55:17.6

89 43 David Adler Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 2:55:41.4

- 54 George Kruse Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 DNF

- 58 Steve Layne Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 DNF

- 62 Michael Henry Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 DNF

- 75 Travis Parker Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 DNF

- 81 Paul Perry Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 DNF

- 88 Hidehisa Tsuzuki Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 DNF

Juniors Male 1/2/3/4/5 age 10-19

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 103 Zac McCreaken Juniors Male 1/2/3/4/5 age 10-19 1:56:46.4
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Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 25 Carson Coursey Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 1:13:12.1

2 24 Cheyne Hokama-Kealohi Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 1:19:22.0

3 28 Oliver Lilford Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 1:22:24.9

4 33 Trey Rodriguez Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 1:36:30.3

5 104 Charles Moule Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 2:44:20.1

Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 2 Carl Nethercutt Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:07:37.3

2 3 Kyle Nakatsuka Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:12:40.1

3 12 John Proppe Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:30:11.1

4 97 Mackenzie Yoshida Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:30:17.1

5 92 Philip Sakaba Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:31:28.0

6 36 Travis Counsell Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:33:12.5

7 90 Clint Valentine Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:46:50.2

8 39 Andrew Ferguson Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:47:03.4

9 32 Stephen Valente Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:57:55.7

10 27 Archer Obiano Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:03:43.0

11 82 Joshua Peters Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:07:08.8

12 35 Corey McAbeee Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:11:52.3

13 93 Alexander Sriharsha Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:12:48.4

14 63 Christian Martinez Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:18:17.4

15 34 Connor Jetton Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:44:34.9

Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 1 Joshua Dubois Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:08:43.1

2 26 Timothy Howell Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:12:26.9

3 44 Ricky Collins Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:17:15.0

4 49 Philip Campos Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:17:15.7

5 45 Troy Nelson Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:22:21.6

6 60 Will Mather Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:23:13.3

7 47 Kaleb Binkley Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:39:08.8
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8 40 James Lloyd Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:46:20.7

9 98 Derek Johnson Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:55:20.7

10 19 Luke Metzker Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 2:03:57.0

11 43 David Adler Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 2:55:41.4

Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 5 Michael Moule Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:20:12.2

2 8 Perry Chan Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:29:56.6

3 56 Steve Lobasso Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:33:48.2

4 52 Luke Fornari Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:35:04.7

5 23 Christopher Houghtling Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:37:20.4

6 59 Jacob McReaken Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:38:30.0

7 17 Juan Pablo Garcia-Neveu Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:41:12.5

8 99 Justin Havlick Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:42:40.7

9 20 Todd Meadows Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:46:42.1

10 51 Mark Frazier Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:46:49.2

11 57 Chet Myers Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:52:18.2

12 95 Lester Tugade Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:55:32.7

13 87 Steve Rogoff Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:57:32.7

14 84 Martin Reese Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:06:11.2

15 76 Karel Morales Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:16:25.8

16 96 Steven Penner Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:23:35.0

17 53 Mario Garcia Hernandez Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:32:08.4

- 75 Travis Parker Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 DNF

- 81 Paul Perry Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 DNF

Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 15 Ray Brust Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:13:44.4

2 64 Walter Lohse Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:22:24.3

3 85 Mike Polzin Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:39:00.2

4 72 Eddie Obiano Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:44:57.3

5 83 Thomas Pickett Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:47:12.8

6 68 Francis Hetherington Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:53:42.3
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7 66 Rene Relacion Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:59:03.6

8 89 Dave Rowen Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:03:21.9

9 77 Garrett Scales Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:04:55.5

10 67 DJ Adams Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:16:47.4

11 101 Jim Luckett Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:18:25.0

12 65 Sherrill Dean Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:25:48.6

13 14 Brian Dodson Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:45:56.1

- 54 George Kruse Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 DNF

- 62 Michael Henry Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 DNF

- 88 Hidehisa Tsuzuki Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 DNF

Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 71 Tom Gates Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 1:38:22.9

2 30 Atomman Kimm Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 1:49:56.8

3 80 Irineo Soriano Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 1:52:12.3

4 79 Rick Harkins Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 2:05:38.4

5 70 William Quinlan Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 2:08:10.2

- 58 Steve Layne Men Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 DNF

Tandem

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 21 Chris Minson Tandem 1:58:45.9

2 22 Maia Minson Tandem 1:58:46.0

Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 100 Hazel Cashman Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 20-29 2:00:40.4

Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 41 Hana Darling Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:54:44.0

2 61 Suzanne McFarland Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 1:59:37.0

3 91 Laura Metzker Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:12:19.4

4 48 Crystal Nelson Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:21:08.7
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5 38 Xandra Best Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:33:35.8

6 31 Lauren Valente Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 30-39 2:37:18.3

Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 11 Jennifer Jones-Patulli Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:33:48.4

2 10 Courtney Meadows Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:38:14.6

3 50 Martine Garcia Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 1:55:28.6

4 94 Jenelle Timmons Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 40-49 2:13:14.4

Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 46 Kimberly Funasaki Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:40:44.8

2 18 Pamela Garcia-Neveu Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 1:49:29.7

3 78 Nancy Pappas Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:04:26.8

4 86 Diane Sands Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 50-59 2:30:55.3

Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 29 Denee Madamba Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 1:58:35.5

2 37 Mary Alexander Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:14:50.2

3 102 Laura Luckett Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:18:24.7

4 16 Mary Dodson Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 60-69 2:55:17.6

Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 55 Sharon Keith Women Cat 1/2/3/4/5 age 70-79 2:15:32.1
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